FOR	PT 1595	07-14-	199	8	T	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
						PATENT AND TRAD	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached c	100763					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and addre	ess of receiv	ving party(ies):	
	KAWAI, Nobuyuki WONG, Hok Shuen			INTERNATIO	ONAL MO	BILE SATELLITE OF	RGANIZATION
	McTIFFIN, Michael John RANDALL, David	in fr		Internal Address	s :		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ned?		-	London E	CC1Y 1AK, Great Brita	in
3.	YES X N Nature of conveyance:	1 - 4u 0 /8		Street Address:	London '	EC1Y 1AX Great Brita	•_
٥.	X Assignment Merger	7 S (82)		City:	London,	CCTT TAX GICAL BINA	uı
	Security Agreement Change of	of Name		Province: Country:			Postal Code:
	Other	-CANARA VERA		Additional name	e(s) & addre		
	Execution Dates: August 15, 1997 and	August 18, 1997					
	A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date)	Carlotty are executed as a second as a sec	luon da	B. Patent No			
5.	Additional ap	plication or patent numbers	ers atta			O s and patents involved:	One
	document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Flo	oor	7.	Total Fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41)	d to charge Deposit Accord	.\$ 40.00
	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597		8.		ndjustment b nse debit or	pe necessary to effect prop credit our Deposit Accour	er
		DO NOT USE	THIS				
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document.	the foregoing inform	nation	is true and cor	rrect and a	any attached copy	
1998	BNBUYEN 00000349 08904312		7		11		
581	40.00 0P Christopher R. Glembocki, Reg. No. 38 Name of Person Signing	.800 Signature	yv	h A Hi	misi	June 25.	1998
	Atty. Docket No.: <u>02918.11008</u>	•	Fotel m	imber of pages :-	chidina acr	er sheet, attachments and	dogument: 7
\TTCD\'	TEMP\CRG\1108ASS.COV		- 0-m1 110		-inemia con	vi anovi, auacimitents and	document



U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BOX ASSIGNMENTS

11-18-1997

100572060

Docket No. 2918.11008

Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): KAWAI, Nobuyuki WONG, Hok Shuen McTIFFEN, Michael John		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: INTERNATIONAL MOBILE SATELLITE ORGANIZATION		
RANDALL, David			Internal Address: 99 City Road, London EC1Y 1AX, Great Britain		
Additional name(a) of conveying	party(ics) attached?Yes _X_No		Street Address: 99 City Road, London EC1Y 1AX Great Britain		
Nature of Conveyance: X. Assignment	Merger		City: State: Zip:		
Security Agreement Other Execution Dates: August 15, 1997	Change of Name		Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes X No		
	umber(a) 08/904,312 filed July 31, 1997: ether with a new application, the execution dat	e of th	e application is:		
A. Patent Application No.	Additional numbers attac		Patent No.(a)Yes X No		
Name and address of party to who document should be mailed: Name: <u>Joseph M. Potenza, Esquir</u>		6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: one Total number of pages transmitted with Assignment (including cover sheet, attachments, and document): these 7		
Internal Address: Banner & Witcof	F. Ltd.	7.	Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X. Enclosed (Charge or credit any difference to deposit account)		
Street Address: 1001 G Street, N. V	/ Suite II00		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>D.C.</u>	Zip:_20001-4597	8.	Deposit account number: 19-0733 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and b	tement and signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Name of Person Signing Date: October 31, 1997					

11/14/1997 GPAYME 00000109 08904312 01 FC:581 40.00 OP FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Nobuyuki KAWAI, Hok Shuen WONG, Michael John McTIFFIN and David RANDALL respectively, residing at, 213, 2-2-1 Sengawa-Cho, Chofu-Shi, Tokyo 182, Japan, 47 Poltimore Road, Guildford, Surrey GU2 5PN, Great Britain, 15 Dean Lane, Winchester, Hants SO22 5LH, Great Britain, and 8 The Thicket, Romsey, Hants SO51 5SZ, Great Britain.

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto International Mobile Satellite Organization, 99 City Road, London EC1Y 1AX, Great Britain.

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Method and Apparatus For Transmitting Data

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on the day of 1997, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property therein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at:-	
Nobuyuki KAWAI	Date 15 August 1997
Witness D.	
Hok Shuen WONG	Date
Witness	
Michael John McTIFFIN	Date
Witness	
David RANDALL	Date
Witness	

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Nobuyuki KAWAI, Hok Shuen WONG, Michael John McTIFFIN and David RANDALL respectively, residing at, 213, 2-2-1 Sengawa-Cho, Chofu-Shi, Tokyo 182, Japan, 47 Poltimore Road, Guildford, Surrey GU2 5PN, Great Britain, 15 Dean Lane, Winchester, Hants SO22 5LH, Great Britain, and 8 The Thicket, Romsey, Hants SO51 5SZ, Great Britain.

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto International Mobile Satellite Organization, 99 City Road, London EC1Y 1AX, Great Britain.

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Method and Apparatus For Transmitting Data

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on the day of 1997, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property therein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at:-	
Nobuyuki KAWAI	Date
Witness	
Hok Shuen WONG	Date
Witness	
Michael John McTIFFIN	Date_ 18/8/97
Andrew Timthy Haytir.	
David RANDALL	Date <u> 15/8/97</u>
Phys Wyth	

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Nobuyuki KAWAI, Hok Shuen WONG, Michael John McTIFFIN and David RANDALL respectively, residing at, 213, 2-2-1 Sengawa-Cho, Chofu-Shi, Tokyo 182, Japan, 47 Poltimore Road, Guildford, Surrey GU2 5PN, Great Britain, 15 Dean Lane, Winchester, Hants SO22 5LH, Great Britain, and 8 The Thicket, Romsey, Hants SO51 5SZ, Great Britain.

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto International Mobile Satellite Organization, 99 City Road, London EC1Y 1AX, Great Britain.

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Method and Apparatus For Transmitting Data

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on the day of 1997, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property therein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at:-	
Nobuyuki KAWAI	Date
Witness	-
Hok Shuen WONG	Date
Jelja Cambrell Witness	-
Michael John McTIFFIN	Date
Witness	-
David RANDALL	Date
Witness	-